Sunderland Harriers Open Cross Country Races

Farringdon School - Saturday 12th September 2009
Veteran Men (4 x 1.7 mile) - Final Results

(nn) Team position after each leg

Pos Club Leg Time Time
1 Sunderland Harriers 'A' 00:37:48
B Bewick 3) 00:09:33
T Field Q) 00:09:18
M Thompson 1) 00:09:20
P Merrison Q) 00:09:37
2 Morpeth Harriers 'A’ 00:38:22
P Waterston 2) 00:09:32
G Hall 2 00:09:31
| Abiss ?3) 00:10:04
P Walker ) 00:09:15
3 North Shields Poly ‘A’ 00:38:44
G Bracken (6) 00:09:49
T West 3) 00:09:16
T Brannon 2) 00:09:36
V Hemy 3) 00:10:03
4 Elswick Harriers 'A' 00:39:53
K Stephenson 4) 00:09:40
S Grey 4) 00:09:49
L Bennett 4) 00:10:04
A Thompson 4) 00:10:20
5 Elswick Harriers 'B' 00:42:14
J Bell (8) 00:10:15
G Bell 7 00:10:15
D Appleby 5) 00:10:41
M Carne 5) 00:11:03
6 Wallsend Harriers 'A' 00:42:34
K McPherson (5) 00:09:42
S Volpe (5) 00:10:40
P Brown (@) 00:11:13
D Moir (6) 00:10:59
7 Sunderland Harriers 'B' 00:43:47
G Harden (@) 00:09:55
P Redman 5) 00:10:27
K Carrahar (6) 00:11:07
B Bittlestone (@) 00:12:18
8 Sunderland Strollers 'C' 00:45:02
K O'Neill (16) 00:11:21
T Allsop (10) 00:10:23
K Blyth 8) 00:11:43
P Dunlop (8) 00:11:35
9 North Shields Poly 'B' 00:46:05
G Robson (11) 00:10:26
P Hughes (11) 00:11:27
P Rees 9) 00:11:38
D Morris 9) 00:12:34
10 Gosforth Harriers 'A’ 00:46:59
T Bird (10) 00:10:24
K Thomas 9) 00:11:12
J Reed (10) 00:12:49

R McQuade (10) 00:12:34



11

12

13

14

15

16

Jesmond Joggers 'A’
T McGahey

S Wheeler

P Ryder

| McDonald

Wallsend Harriers 'B'
J Ross

T Maddocks

D Reed

M Baker

Elswick Harriers 'C'
S Curry

P Sloan

A Middleton

P Barnes

Blyth Running Club 'A'
S Richardson

K Freeman

D Bradley

K Willshire

Aurora Harriers 'A’
B Raine

B Usher

K Weavers

B Skeoch

Derwentside 'A’
J Donnekey

D Graham

D Howe

P Blackwell

INCOMPLETE TEAMS

Jarrow & Hebburn 'A'
M Bunn

M Joyce
B Pascoe

North Shields Poly 'C'
A Watt

D Johnson
| Richardson

Durham City 'A'
E Tait
S Marshall

Heaton Harriers 'A'’
C McEntee
P Inskip

Claremont Road Runners 'A’
D Kear
K McCormick

Chester-le-Street

(12)
an
(15)
(1)

(19)
(18)
(14
(12

(20)
(16)
(16)
(13)

(13
(13)
(11)
(14)

(21)
(19)
(13
(15)

(18)
(20)
(18)
(16)

(14
(12
an

an
14
(12)

©)
®)

(22)
(15)

(23
(21)

00:11:03
00:13:12
00:12:07
00:10:46

00:11:54
00:12:46
00:11:28
00:11:10

00:12:20
00:11:50
00:12:25
00:11:09

00:11:04
00:11:42
00:12:16
00:13:19

00:12:25
00:12:21
00:11:10
00:13:43

00:11:49
00:13:02
00:15:01
00:14:43

00:11:05

00:11:38
00:14:52

00:11:34

00:12:10
00:12:07

00:10:22
00:10:40

00:12:46
00:11:14

00:13:21
00:13:54

00:47:08

00:47:18

00:47:44

00:48:21

00:49:39

00:54:35

00:37:35

00:35:51

00:21:02

00:24:00

00:27:15

00:09:21



S Bell

Morpeth Harriers 'B’
A Jenkins

Gateshead Harriers 'A’
B Brightman

@

(15)

(24)

00:09:21

00:11:18
00:11:18

00:16:04
00:16:04



