Sunderland Harriers Open Cross Country Races

Farringdon School - Saturday 12th September 2009 Veteran Men (4 x 1.7 mile) - Final Results

(nn) Team position after each leg

Pos 1	Club Sunderland Harriers 'A'		Leg Time	Time 00:37:48
•	B Bewick	(3)	00:09:33	00.07.40
	T Field	(1)	00:09:18	
	M Thompson	(1)	00:09:20	
	P Merrison	(1)	00:09:37	
2	Morpeth Harriers 'A'			00:38:22
	P Waterston	(2)	00:09:32	
	G Hall	(2)	00:09:31	
	I Abiss	(3)	00:10:04	
	P Walker	(2)	00:09:15	
3	North Shields Poly 'A'			00:38:44
	G Bracken	(6)	00:09:49	
	T West	(3)	00:09:16	
	T Brannon	(2)	00:09:36	
	V Hemy	(3)	00:10:03	
4	Elswick Harriers 'A'			00:39:53
	K Stephenson	(4)	00:09:40	
	S Grey	(4)	00:09:49	
	L Bennett	(4)	00:10:04	
	A Thompson	(4)	00:10:20	
5	Elswick Harriers 'B' J Bell	(0)	00:40:45	00:42:14
		(8)	00:10:15	
	G Bell D Appleby	(7) (5)	00:10:15 00:10:41	
	M Carne	(5)	00:10:41	
6	Wallsend Harriers 'A'			00:42:34
•	K McPherson	(5)	00:09:42	001.12.0
	S Volpe	(5)	00:10:40	
	P Brown	(7)	00:11:13	
	D Moir	(6)	00:10:59	
7	Sunderland Harriers 'B'			00:43:47
	G Harden	(7)	00:09:55	
	P Redman	(5)	00:10:27	
	K Carrahar	(6)	00:11:07	
	B Bittlestone	(7)	00:12:18	
8	Sunderland Strollers 'C'			00:45:02
	K O'Neill	(16)	00:11:21	
	T Allsop	(10)	00:10:23	
	K Blyth P Dunlop	(8) (8)	00:11:43 00:11:35	
0	North Chields Delv IDI			00.46.05
9	North Shields Poly 'B' G Robson	(11)	00.10.26	00:46:05
	P Hughes	(11) (11)	00:10:26 00:11:27	
	P Rees	(9)	00:11:38	
	D Morris	(9)	00:11:36	
10	Gosforth Harriers 'A'			00:46:59
- •	T Bird	(10)	00:10:24	33
	K Thomas	(9)	00:11:12	
	J Reed	(10)	00:12:49	
	R McQuade	(10)	00:12:34	

11	Jesmond Joggers 'A'			00:47:08
••	T McGahey	(12)	00:11:03	00.47.00
	S Wheeler	. ,	00:17:03	
		(17)		
	P Ryder	(15)	00:12:07	
	I McDonald	(11)	00:10:46	
12	Wallsend Harriers 'B'			00:47:18
12	J Ross	(19)	00:11:54	00.47.10
	T Maddocks		00:11:34	
		(18)		
	D Reed	(14)	00:11:28	
	M Baker	(12)	00:11:10	
13	Elswick Harriers 'C'			00:47:44
13		(20)	00:12:20	00.77.77
	S Curry	(20)		
	P Sloan	(16)	00:11:50	
	A Middleton	(16)	00:12:25	
	P Barnes	(13)	00:11:09	
14	Blyth Running Club 'A'			00:48:21
14	<u> </u>	(40)	00.44.04	00.40.21
	S Richardson	(13)	00:11:04	
	K Freeman	(13)	00:11:42	
	D Bradley	(11)	00:12:16	
	K Willshire	(14)	00:13:19	
45	A			00.40.00
15	Aurora Harriers 'A'			00:49:39
	B Raine	(21)	00:12:25	
	B Usher	(19)	00:12:21	
	K Weavers	(13)	00:11:10	
	B Skeoch	(15)	00:13:43	
16	Derwentside 'A'			00:54:35
	J Donnekey	(18)	00:11:49	
	D Graham	(20)	00:13:02	
	D Howe	(18)	00:15:01	
	P Blackwell	(16)	00:14:43	
		` ,		
INCOME	PLETE TEAMS			
	Jarrow & Hebburn 'A'			00:37:35
	M Bunn	(14)	00:11:05	
	M Joyce	(12)	00:11:38	
	B Pascoe	(17)	00:14:52	
	D i ascoe	(17)	00.14.32	
	North Shields Poly 'C'			00:35:51
	A Watt	(17)	00:11:34	
	D Johnson	(14)	00:12:10	
	I Richardson	(12)	00:12:07	
	Durham City 'A'			00:21:02
	Durham City 'A'	(0)	00-40-00	00.21.02
	E Tait	(9)	00:10:22	
	S Marshall	(8)	00:10:40	
	Heaton Harriers 'A'			00:24:00
	C McEntee	(22)	00:12:46	
	P Inskip	(15)	00:11:14	
		(- • /		
	Clarement Deed December 14			00-07-45
	Claremont Road Runners 'A			00:27:15
	D Kear	(23)	00:13:21	
	K McCormick	(21)	00:13:54	

00:09:21

Chester-le-Street

S Bell (1) 00:09:21

Morpeth Harriers 'B' 00:11:18

A Jenkins (15) 00:11:18

Gateshead Harriers 'A' 00:16:04

B Brightman (24) 00:16:04